

E-Bid Tabulation Report
Opened: 3/2/2021 - 3:00 PM
E-Bid #20200104

Rehabilitation of City Sewer Structures, Manholes & Lift Station Wet Wells

				Hinterland Group, Inc.		Jennings Pipelining & Services		National Water Cleaning Co.		Danus Utilities, Inc.		Utility Technicians, Inc.	
Line #	Description of Mandatory Services	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Mobilization, Including Preconstruction Video of Project Manhole Interiors and Above Grade Conditions and post rehabilitation video log of manhole interiors.	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
Manhole & Lift Station surface Prep													
2	Dry abrasive blasting and removal of existing coating material	150	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.25	\$ 3,337.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
3	Demolition and removal of preexisting mechanically fastened or embedded liner materials including GU liner Systems	150	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	High pressure water blasting (minimum 5000 psi) of existing substrate	150	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
Liner Application (As directed by CPSL USD) Including plugging, patching and wall repairs.													
5	Cementitious	150	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 2,962.50	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	Composite Cementitious & Epoxy	1	SF	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00
7	Cementitious-Polymer	1	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	Supplemental 0.5 inch thick layer(s) of cementitious build-back	150	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 1,762.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Supplemental 50 mil thick layer(s) of epoxy top coated	150	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	Manhole Bypass Pumping - 8 inch Quiet Flow (500 gpm)	1	Per Day	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
11	Resetting of existing manhole cover frame assembly & Chimney Repair	1	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
12	Rebuild existing manhole bench & invert channel (4-foot diameter manhole)	1	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	Chemical grouting of manholes	100	Per Gal.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	Sodding	50	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
15	Total Amount for Mandatory Services				\$ 15,990.00		\$ 19,666.00		\$ 24,007.50		\$ 29,234.00		\$ 30,253.00
	Percentage Difference for Local Preference						22.99%		50.14%		82.83%		89.20%
	Additional Required Services or Products	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
16	Epoxy	1	SF	\$ 20.00		\$ 20.00		\$ 19.25		\$ 23.00		\$ 28.00	
17	Manhole Bypass Pumping – 6-inch Quiet Flow (500 gpm)	1	Per Day	\$ 500.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 285.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 750.00	
18	Manhole Bypass Pumping – 10-inch Quiet Flow (500 gpm)	1	Per Day	\$ 1,200.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 285.00		\$ 850.00		\$ 950.00	
19	Lift Station Bypass Pumping (3000 gpm)	1	Per Day	\$ 800.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 2,850.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 750.00	
20	Supply materials and labor for Installation of new manhole cover and frame assembly	1	Each	\$ 1,400.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 2,300.00		\$ 1,900.00		\$ 2,000.00	
21	Rebuild existing manhole bench & invert channel (5-foot diameter manhole)	1	Each	\$ 450.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 750.00	
22	Rebuild existing manhole bench & invert channel (6-foot diameter manhole)	1	Each	\$ 600.00		\$ 700.00		\$ 650.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 850.00	
23	Removal of existing manhole steps	1	Each	\$ 50.00		\$ 1.00		\$ 20.00		\$ 25.00		\$ 150.00	
24	Chemical grouting of lift stations	1	Per Gal.	\$ 35.00		\$ 100.00		\$ 55.00		\$ 300.00		\$ 150.00	
25	Traffic Control (Residential street)	1	Per Day	\$ 250.00		\$ 150.00		\$ 450.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 250.00	
26	Traffic Control (County or State Road)	1	Per Day	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 200.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,250.00		\$ 500.00	
<i>Additional Required Services or Products are desirable; however, they are not required to be considered responsive to this solicitation. Quoted prices for Additional Services or Products shall be considered firm for the contract period.</i>			XXXXXXXXXX	XXXXXXXXXX		XXXXXXXXXX		XXXXXXXXXX		XXXXXXXXXX		XXXXXXXXXX	
1	Is the company claiming Local Preference under City Ordinance 35.12.				Yes		No		No		No		No
2	Submitted original 5% Bid Bond				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
3	Copy of current insurance				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
4	Has the company received a Cure Notice form a Government Entity in the past 3 years.				No		No		No		No		No
5	Submitted General Contractor/Underground Utility license as required to bid				Yes		Yes		Underground only		Underground only		Underground only

				Hinterland Group, Inc.		Jennings Pipelining & Services		National Water Cleaning Co.		Danus Utilities, Inc.		Utility Technicians, Inc.	
Line #	Description of Mandatory Services	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
6	Proposed Liner Systems that the Contractor is certified for.				Refratta HAC 100 (manufactured by Global Materials Co.)		Raven Lining Systems & SewperCoat by Kerneos, Inc.		Quadex Products, Raven Lining Systems & Strong-Seal		Raven Lining Systems		SewperCoat by Kerneos & Raven Lining Systems
7	Submitted all required forms				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
8	Listed all subcontractors				Yes		Not using any subs		Yes		Yes		Not using any subs
9	Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
10	Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership?				No		No		No		No		No
11	Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?				No		No		Yes		No		No
12	List any judgements from lawsuits in the last five years				No		No		No		No		No
13	Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of its principals?				No		No		No		No		No
14	Accepts Visa				No		No		Yes		No		Yes
15	Submitted the Vendor Code of Ethics form				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes
NON-RESPONSIVE BIDDERS:													
1.) Vortex Services - Did not submit Mandatory Original Bid Bond													